J Lyl SANS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE CASE NO- ‘340'."\019 2()’1*1x

CHANCERY DIVISION

LEEDS DISTRICT REGISTRY

COURT PURSUANT TO SECTION 9(1) OF THE SENIOR COURTS ACT 1981,“‘w

- =

ON FRIDAY 30™ SEPTEMBER 2011

IN THE MATTER OF THE LICENCE HOLDER
AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
AND '

IN THE MATTER OF STEPHEN JOSEPH BEET AND OTHER BANKRUPTCIES
LISTED IN SCHEDULE 1

AND

IN THE MATTER OF PETER DOUGLAS KNOTT AND OTHER INDIVIDUAL
VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENTS LISTED IN SCHEDULE 1

AND

IN THE MATTER OF GAWNE & ROBERTS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED AND OTHER
ADMINISTRATIONS LISTED IN SCHEDULE 1

AND

IN THE MATTER OF BATSON ENVIRONMENT & LEISURE LIMITED AND OTHER
COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRAGEMENTS LISTED IN SCHEDULE 1

AND

INTHE MATTER OF CONTACT ELECTRICALS LIMITED AND OTHER
COMPULSORY LIQUIDATIONS LISTED IN SCHEDULE 1
AND

INTHE MATTER OF ELECTRO-AIRE LIMITED AND OTHER CREDITORS
VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATIONS LISTED IN SCHEDULE 1

‘ (THRUANIL

10/1 0/201 1
COMPANIES HOUSE




BETWEEN -
TAUSEEF AHMED RASHID

Applicant
And
(1) MR JOHN DAVID HEDGER
(2) BEGBIES TRAYNOR GROUP PLC
(3) RMT ACCOUNTANTS AND BUSINESS ADVISORS ’ ) o
{(4) SECRETARY OF STATE
Respondents

UPON THE APPLICATION of the Applicant issued on 23 September 2011,

AND UPON HEARING Counsel on behalf of the Apphcant,

AND UPOCN the Respondents having been given notice of the hearning, none of the
Respondents attending,

AND UPON READING the documentis on the Court file,

IT 1S ORDERED THAT -

1 In respect of those Bankruptcies, Individual Voluntary Arrangements (“IVAs")
Administrations, Company Voluntary Arrangements ("CVAs"), Compulsory
Liquidations and Creditors Voluntary Liquidations ("CVLs"} hsted in the attached
Schedule ("Schedule 1%) which are the subject of proceedings 1n the County
Courts, other District Registries and Royal Courts of Justice, those proceedings
be transferred to the High Court, Leeds District Registry, solely for the purposes
of hearing the application for the Orders contained in paragraphs 2 to 10 below




The Applicant be removed from office of those estates of individuals for which he
is the sole appointee, Including Supervisor of IVAs and Trustee n Bankruptcy (as
the case may be) hsted in Schedule 1 which wilt all be transierred to the First

Respondent alone with immediate effect pursuant to rule 7 10B(2) of the
tnsolvency Rules 1986

The Applicant be removed from office of the estates of the compames, ncluding
Supervisor of CVAs, Administrator and Liqudator {boih Compulsory and
Voluntary) for which he 1s the sole appointee or joint appointee with the Second
and Third Respondents listed 1n Schedule 1 which will all be transferred to the
First Respondent and where appropnate the First Respondent tagether with the
Second or Third Respondents as indicated in Schedule 1 with immediate effect

The Apphicant be replaced as such office holder in the case of each such estate
by the First Respondent named n Schedule 1 as his proposed replacement,

these replacements to take effect within the timescales referred to at paragraphs
2 and 3 above

The Applicant shall be entitled to -

51 publish in the Gazette one composite notice relating to all new
appointments which are required by law to be published in the Gazette,

52 apportion the cosis of the said composite Gazetie notice between those

estates with sufficient funds to discharge the costs of thus application tn
full equally, and

53 charge io each individual estate the costs of obtamning an Insolvency

Practittoner’s icence bond Iin respect of that estate

The Applicant shall be granted his release as appropriate 21 days after the
pubhcation in the Gazette referred to above

Without incurning any additional expenses to any of the sawd estates, the Fust

Respondent shall, when the next routine report 1s due to the crediors of each




estate, notify each creditar of the making of this Order, such notice to contain the

following matters -

71

72

73

74

741
742

75

751
752

An explanation of the effect of the Order
Express reference to the iberty to apply contamed in paragraph 8 below

In the case of IVAs and CVAs, the provimion of ali such mformation as
might reasonably be required with regard to the conduct of the IVA or

CVA (as the case may be)

In the case of the Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidations and Bankruptcies
under the Insolvency Act 1986 where liquidation and creditors’
committees have been appointed, an explanation that (to the extent that
any information which would otherwise be required to be provided under
insolvency Rule 4 108(3) or Rule 6 126(2) has not already been provided
as pait of the routine report) it 1s open to that commuttee to require the

First Respondent appointed to provide an account of the administration of
the estate, including -

a summary of receipts and payments, and

a statement that he has reconcded his accounts

in the case of CVLs and Bankrupicies under the Insolvency Act 1986
where no liquidation or creditors’ committees have been appointed, an
explanation that {to the extent that such information has not already been
provided as part of the routine report) it ts open to that creditor to apply to
the Court for an Order that the First Respondent appomnted do prowvide
such tinformation as might otherwise be required by Rule 4 108(3) or Ruie
6 126(2) {as the case may be) That Is to say, an account of the
admerustration of the estate, including -

a summary of receipts and payments, and

a statement that he has reconciled his accounts




10

76

77

78

notification that the First Respondent has been required to provide
information referred to in paragraphs 7 51 and 7 5 2 above, whether by
hquidation, creditors’ committee or by Court Order on the application of
any individual creditors, the First Respendent’s costs of so complying will,
unless there are good reasons to the contrary, be paid as an expense of

the bankruptcy or hquidation as the case may be

in the case of liquidations under the Insclvency Act 1986, notification to
each creditor and member of histher nght under Rule 11(2)}{voluntary
winding up) of the Insolvency Regulations 1994 to reguire the appointed
First Respondent to supply a statement of receipts and payments free of
charge

In the case of bankruptcies under the Insolvency Act 1986, notification to
each creditor of his/her nght under Rule 25 of the Insolvency Regulations
1994 to require the appointed First Respondent to supply a statement of
receipts free of charge

Liberty to each creditor of each estate to apply to vary or discharge this Order
within 21 days of receipt of the notices directed to be sent under paragraph 7

above

An Crder that following the Orders made in paragraphs 1 to 8 above, the
bankruptcies, IVAs, CVAs, Administrations, Compulsory Liguidations and CVLs,
referred to in Schedule 1 be transferred back to the respective County Courts,

District Registnies and Royal Courts of Justice, as the case may be

The costs of thus application (ncluding VAT) be aggregated and apportioned
equally between each of the estates listed in Schedule 1 provided that, -

101

102

if the costs which fall to be borne by any of the estates exceeds 10% of

the realisable assets within that estate,

that estate shall only bear part of those apportioned costs, that part being

an amount equal to 10% of that estates readily realisable assets,




€ said estates to the First Respondent upon
receipt of Order

Dated this 30t day of September 2011




BETWEEN -

TAUSEEF AHMED RASHID
Apphicant
And
(1Y MR JOHN DAVID HEDGER
(2) BEGBIES TRAYNOR GROUP PLC

{3} RMT ACCOUNTANTS & BUSINESS ADVISORS

(4) SECRETARY OF STATE
Hespondenis

SCHEDULE1




6002 ¢ Sy

800¢c 10 8L

g00c {0 0L} ON

8002 J0 €42 ON

800c $0 201 ON

ON 1nan

Q0 weyng
07 ubnoloalgiey
B/U
D2 Lod¥o0is

Q0 tinH
vodn uoisBury

DD Lodyo01g

1NGCH

losinadng
piysey v jaasne]

8318N1 |
Plusey v jeasne]

101BpINbIT
PIUSEY Vv j2asne

Josinnegdng
PIYSeY Vv J3asne]

Aoydnniueg vl eajsnig
PIyseY v Jassney

Aordnnjueg ui ssysni|
piysey v jassne]

600z/c0/cz ddy dng
IBABIL NI B/1 UOSIOYDIN 8ougia |

8002/ 1/pg ddy
SUOAT WRIfjip4 DIABGT

6002/10/80 ddy
Dy aliy-ciae|3

8002/0L/¥L 1ddy dng
Aexoep sswep UIABD)

8002/20/5z ddv
l18ag ydesor usudalg

8002/s0/e | ddy
Aennpw ssydoisuyn g0UBIMET

31 L Jusunujoddy/usunied pes SSIEQ JUBASIBYMIOM JO ainjeN/aLLEN 85BD

pajtie 4] essuag
yioday 1915108y 3sen

YA
0010

AAG
89600

AD
€800

VAl
8500

A1g
<00

8
FECC

‘ON 858D

dn Buipuips Alosindwon — oA
UOHBASILIWPY — NV

Aoydniyueg — Aoig

Juawabueny Aejuniop Auedwon) — YAD
wawebueiry Aeyuniop jenpiapu) — VAl
UoEPINDM AsRIUNIOA S103ID315 ~ TAD

—_—

Ad

~ A




B/U

/U

B/U

8002 40¢cee DO piaussiocep
B/U

B/U

B/U

B/u

500¢ J0 8¢} 20 weying

B/U

Joyepinbr
PIUSEY v jeasne]

SIOSIADY SSauIsng

PUB s)U2un00dy | Ny 1o

YSIiB4 BDUIT yum Jotepinbiy wop
Piysey v Jassne}

J01Epinbin
PIYSeY v jassney

10sIAdadng
PIysey v jeasne]

l01eDInbM
PIysey v tsssne

Joyepinbig
piysey v Jsasne]

Joiepinby
PiUsey v Jassney

lojepinbi
piysey v jassne)

losinadng
PIYseY v tsssne]

J01epinbr
Piysed v Jsssney

6002/01/40 ddy
papwn 1euhy O

6002/60/5| ddy
pauw (weayuop) Allinoag a3

6002/60/91 ddv
paywn Buisipovy oy

6002/01/0¢ 1ddy dng
Houy seibnog Jsjay

8002/60/80 Gdy
peNwWIY 81K uBl4 S3U0p Wiy

6002/20/91 ddy
paywr soipnjg pucwyory

600¢/v0/8z ddy
Panwig auniuing wnubepy

8002/ci/zt ddy j/ sey j/ ueig
P17 wawebeueyy 10g)4 pIOIX(O)

6002/c0/0z ddy
bmtEJ mSm_w:_ M EmECOt\,Cm comumm

6002/10/22 ddy
penuir [eoujos)3 vAsjog

TAD
€910

IND
c310

IND
ggto

YAl
6510

RAve)
510

IND
LS10

IAD
T AR

ND
bclo

YAD
010

ND
£0t0

4!




010c 10 001

B/U

B/

2/U

B/U

B/

2

/U

B/U

00 Agiag

B/U

B/U

!

PiUsSBY v Jeasne]

Jorepinbiy
PiyseY v jaasney

J01epinbm
Plyseyd v jsesne],

Jorepinbry
Plysey v Jsesney

O7d dnosg) soukes; saigbag Jo
20ud 12BN uiim Jo1epinbig jurop
PIUSEY v Jeasne]

1Q1epinbr
PlUsey v jeasne]

J01epinbig
Plysey ¥ tsasney

Jorepinbin
PIYsSeY v Jjaasne)

losiniadng
PIYSEY Y Jsasne)

Bloliclelialeley
PiUsey v jsasne]

Jo1epinbn
Piysey v jaesne]

PEHWN S8dIn8 S [Ba105)3 pauuag

0102/20/2z ddy
paltw] dnoug uonaenx3gisng

0l0g/c0/8z ddy
P sjueine)sey qnjo gaion)

0L02/90/c0 ddy
paywr {uopuo) sowy

CL0e/s0/v L ddy
panwi Buieung uosmeT

010¢/70/eg ddy
P (uoisald) uiepy g yuomsuiy

0LOE/po/et ddy
panwig Siuswdolensq HN0D UUON

0102/20/z0 ddy
peiW syods jngeg

010c/20/v2 1ddy dng
Buigrepp Sewer ujuang

6002/21/20 ddy
PElIWM SAST

8002/i 1/0c ddy
psywry Mn uog 003

Q€20

N0
9¢¢c0

j7a%e;
tgea

IND
6120

IND
L1120

IND
Stzo

IND
80¢0

IAD
020

VA
S6L0

1AD
0610

IND
2210




2/U

1102 10 8200 20 weybumop
B/U

B/U

AnsiBay
PUISIg spasT

0t0c 10 L25|
2/u

B/U

2/U

/U

600C 10 Gv/¢2 00 preiLeys

D

loyepinbin
plysey v jsasney

JoyEpIn
PIysey v Jeasne

J0yepinby
PIySeEH v Jjaasne]

Joyepinbry
Piysey v jassne]

joyepinbm
PiUsey v jaasney

Joiepinbi
PIYsSeEY Y Jaasney

lojepinbn
PIUsSeY v jassney
lorepimnbn)
piysey v Jjsasney

Jo1epinbi
PIYSey v jsssne;

sajsni|
Piysey v jsasney

Jorepinbi

F102/20/e0 ddy
payw (jeuoneuiau) 210984

010g/et/L0 ddy
P17 ABojouyos | UonewIio) pue ereg

0102/z1/oz ddy
payiwi saes jueld oy

LL0Z/10/1LE ddy
Pelw spoo- jlempasy

0102/L1/60 ddy
peywWm seonos|3 128)U0D

0102/01/S1 ddy
perwi vosibum udey

0loe/oi/el ddy
peywn seinjeay JBIBA JUBAUY

F102/10/¢2 ddy
pajwig s80inag
enlBIUSAS .4 pue [BJiluyd8a ] JijnelpAy

0102/04/1 1 ady
paywr Buiceung Smaynen g

0i0z/e/oE ddy
Asjcoq waisg UALepy

010g/£0/0¢ ddy

IAD
1520

ONm
620

TAD
gv20

ND
VAZAY

ONm
gv20

IND
vb2o

IND
£veo
IND
Lv20

IAD
6E£¢0

A8
8€e0

IAD

S|




101Epinbm FLOS/VO/L L doy
B/U piysey vV isssney

IND
paliwig SMODUIM ) 1H B320
7
i0repInbi LLO2/v0/40 ddy i) /
g/u piysey v jsasney PauwWm vy sqnd jeay 4920
101epinbry LL02/e0/v2 ddy N0
g/u Piusey v jaasne; PeIW ssusaun weyesn 9920
bLoe/eo/1z ddy
101epinbiy $100q puy ND
B/u Piysey v i3ssney SMODUIA Uiody ep palwn PlBA 1ixg ¢9z0
1081M50NG LL02/v0/90 ddy YAD
102 J0 95} 010 \c:EmEmo piysey v j8asne] panwir SEMAVETS [BOIUyog) udejog 0820
{Q1epinbiy F0g/eo/z 1 ddy IND
B/u piysey v Jgesne] PaIWwm yn Buiyio;n 1Biwsly 85zZo
AnsiBsy 10lBAiStuiupy
Liog jo og RUSIg spagy

LlOe/to/et ddy WQav
PIUSeY v jaasne) parwsm uonONASUOY SHBA0Y ¥ sumen
aonsnp

9520
10s1asadng HLOS/0/z1 ddy
02 10 6691 $01n07 ybigy PIUSeY v jassne,

YAD
paywin mcammuoi Pooc4 owving 5520
HL02/e0/60 ddy
Jo1epinbin ébc:mq uojlen IAD
B/U pPiysey Visasney se Buipey paiwn SERIUVETS Uauiy uoyen bSzo
J01epInb H102/20/8z ddy TAD
B/U PIysey Y isssne] pauwy (yn) SoUI Wawsbelepy QLB £Sz0




800¢ 08¢y

L1020 81

b0z oy

Li0c iog

L10Z 10 50t

00 uoijog

00 pioley

09
WYhmisfuagy

20
Amislisqy
B/U

B/U

20 sllBm
obpugun;
B/U

g/u

B/U

B/u

B/u

Piysey v jsasne

10sinJadng
PIysey v 1aasng

2ajsn. |
Piysey v jsssney

ga1sn]
Piysey v jaasne]

J0JEDINDIN
PIYsey v jassne

J0sInsdng
Plysey v jeasne

10sivadng
PIYSeY v ysasne

101epinbr
Piusey v Jjaasne]

101epinbm
Plisey v Jsasne;

Joiepinbry
PIYseYy v Jassne;

10jBpinbIT
Plysey v jsasne;

12DpRYD s2A||

HL02/80/S1 ddy jf
p2rwir sauin Arzungap 26p07 voirem

1102/90/80 dovy
SBUOP Uem| 143(]

+102/90/80 ddy
SBUO Aepy BUNSUYD 18seB12)

FHO2/20/10 ddy
peiwnm sasivag squi N9 |

HEO2/80/80 1ddy dng
ise3 veyleuop

+102/90/0z ddy
O mc:mmcacm PUB uonieiny yoapny

FLO2/S0/51 ddy
Paiwin enqoy jjeysiny

b10g/S0/21 ddy
pajwn sbupjopy laubisag

FL02/S0/90 ddy
1030U07) og ep Penw Buini ueasdoiny

L 102/50/70 ddy
PRIILLIT Uaipp 10 SWENIM O 1

F10AvHD

VAD
£820

AAE
8420

AAE
8220

IAD
2220

VA
9420

YAD
v220

IAD
€420

IAD
¢.2c0

TAD
YRAY)

TAD
6320




900 10 g1

£00¢ 10 y6z

£00¢2 10 25!

L0020 |

£00ci0 2

2002 10 peg

£00Z 10 46

800c 10 1¢

D0 YINOWA|4

00 21s30n0)5

90 Pleiyalsayn

20
MpAL shypiapy

20

IPAL 1Aypsp
02 pietgsayn
DD 8UAY

vodn glIseomap

00 Aingsaify

1)

10s1ntedng
PIUSEY v J9asne;

i0sinsdng
piysey v i8asnpj

- Josiniedng
Plused v jsasne)

J0sinsdng
PIUSEY v jassne;

10sinIsdng
Piysey v idasne)

10sinBdng
Plusey v jeasne

J0sinjadng
PiUseY v jaasne|

J0sintadng
Plysey v jsasne;

S00¢/L0/p1 1ddy dng
18IAL dijyg pagoy

200c/zl/eL 1ddy dng
iredsy Apog JusmanN
V/1L Aeungy MBIDUY iy

£00e/60/%0 1ddy dng
Sllepy sswiegp lgeyony

£002/€0/61 1ddy dng
SSUOP Sime Juhn

£002/e0/61 1ddy dng
S8uor |ney Usydsg

£002/2i/vL 1ddy dng
Uies4 aney

£00¢/z1/0z 1ddy dng
Aaues( ined

8002/v0/41 1ddy ang
poomsuijon uyop

8002/21/z) ddy

VAl
VZ0IAL

VAl
Vi0THny

YA
Viodgvi

YAl
YS03NOr

YA
Yv03NOr

YA
Veouvsy

VAl
Vi0v13g

YAl
VI0LI700

ANG




